

CS No. 161/21

07.08.2021

(Matter is taken up through VC).

Present : None for the parties.

This is the first date when this matter has been taken up through VC in compliance of office order bearing no. 6233-6256/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 24.07.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District.

None has appeared for the parties despite calls. Considering the current scenario in the wake of Covid 19, no adverse order is being passed.

Accordingly, put up this matter for purpose already fixed on 21.01.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/07.08.2021