

CS 161/21

Daya Ram And Ors. Vs Santosh Dakoliya And Anr.

12.12.2022

Present: Sh. Bhajan Singh, Advocate stated to be appearing on behalf of plaintiff. He filed his Vakalatnama. It be taken on record.

Ms. Neetu Yadav, Advocate stated to be appearing on behalf of defendant no.2. She filed her Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.2. It be taken on record.

None for defendant no.1.

Process in respect of defendant no.1 received with report that daughter of defendant no.1 met with Process Server and she stated that her mother resides in Bombay and summons be served upon her at Bombay.

On perusal of report of Process Server no address of defendant no.1, Sh. Santosh Dakoliya has been provided.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to provide fresh and correct address of defendant no.1 within 15 days from today.

Since matter was fixed for further proceedings.

At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant no.2 submits that she has not been supplied legible copy of documents. Heard.

On the other hand, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he is ready to supply legible copy of documents to ld. counsel for defendnat no.2. Heard.

Upon receipt of legible copy of documents, defendant no.2 is directed to file WS within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party 10 days before next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 25.04.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
12.12.2022