

25.04.2023

Present : Sh. Bhajan Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Priyanka proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Kumar
Ld. Cousnel for D2.
None for D-1.

As per report, WS along with reply u/o 39 rule 1 & 2
with documents filed on behalf of D2 on 22.03.2023.

It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Perusal of record shows that plaintiff has not filed
fresh and correct address of defendant no. 1 so far.
Plaintiff is directed to file fresh and correct address
of defendant no. 1, subsequent to which summons
issued to D1 on PF/RC for next date of hearing.

The counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication
to the WS of D2. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for replication / appearance of D1 /
further proceedings on 24.07.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.04.2023