

CS 161/21

Daya Ram And Ors. Vs. Santosh Dakoliya And Anr.

10.01.2024

Present: Ms. Rashmi, proxy for Sh. Bhajan Singh, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Aman Kumar Singh, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. N.K. Rajput, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Since matter was fixed for filing WS within stipulated period with directions to supply advance copy of WS to opposite party.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he could not prepare the WS within time due to supplying of illegible copy of documents and seeks some more time to file WS. Heard.

Two days time is granted to dl. Counsel for defendant no.1 to file WS with advance copy of the same to opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for filing replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 12.03.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
10.01.2024