

7 CS 161/21

DAYA RAM AND ORS Vs. SANTOSH DAKOLIYA AND ANR

25.10.2025

Present:- P3 in person.
None for D1 and D2.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application seeking waiver of cost, filed by P3.

No reply has been filed so far.

At this stage, P3 seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today being unwell. Heard.

As none is present for the defendant, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on 17.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/25.10.2025